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September 2023August 28, 2023 - 
September 3, 2023
Monday, August 28

9:00am - 10:00am Mountain Brook Metropolitan District (700 Ken 
Pratt Blvd, Suite #113, Longmont, CO 80501 and Zoom) - Mayor 
Council Calendar

Wednesday, August 30

Friday, September 1
3:00pm - 6:00pm 75th Anniversary between the U.S and Nepal 
(Boulder County Fair (9595 Nelson Rd, Longmont, CO  80501)) - Mayor 
Council Calendar

Tuesday, August 29
5:30pm - 7:00pm Intercultural Development Inventory (IDI) Group 
Profile Presentation (City Council Study Session room) - Mayor 
Council Calendar
7:00pm - 11:00pm City Council Meeting - Study Session (Budget) 
(City Council Chambers, 350 Kimbark Street (Council members may 
gather after the meeting at a local eatery, location TBA)) - Mayor 
Council Calendar

Thursday, August 31
9:00am - 1:00pm [External] Platte River Power Authority Board of 
Directors meeting (HQ 153 Board Room and HQ 154 Cache La Poudre 
Training Room) - Frisbie, Jason

Saturday, September 2

Sunday, September 3
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October 2023September 4, 2023 - 
September 10, 2023
Monday, September 4

Labor Day - Most City Offices Closed

Wednesday, September 6
4:00pm - 7:30pm District 3 Fall Meeting - Lone Tree (Lone Tree Arts 
Center - Event Hall - 10075 Commons St., Lone Tree, CO 80124) - 
Mayor Council Calendar

Friday, September 8

Tuesday, September 5
5:30pm - 7:00pm Executive Session - CM Performance Evaluation 
(City Council Study Session room) - Mayor Council Calendar
7:00pm - 11:00pm City Council Meeting - Study Session (Budget) 
(City Council Chambers, 350 Kimbark Street (Council members may 
gather after the meeting at a local eatery, location TBA)) - Mayor 
Council Calendar

Thursday, September 7
5:00pm - 7:00pm Historic Preservation Commission Meeting 
(Rodriguez) (City Council Chambers) - Maria Yost

Saturday, September 9

Sunday, September 10
10:00am - 2:00pm Save the Date - 10-year flood remembrance and
reflection...Grit, Grace & Gratitude (Lyons) - Mayor Council Calendar




